

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 132 Friday 28 April 2017
By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 062988, Parish of Nillumbik comprising of 2419 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8472 Folio 624, shown as Parcel 4 on Survey Plan 23491.

Interest Acquired: That of Trustees of the Melbourne Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 28 April 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot A on Plan of Subdivision 425187L, Parish of Nillumbik comprising of 1048.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11528 Folio 652, shown as Parcel 2 on Survey Plan 23491.

Interest Acquired: That of Aurrum (Plenty) Pty Ltd (ABN: 83006817956) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice Of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition Of Interest In Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 340866X (formerly known as part of Crown Allotment 1, Section 22), Parish of Nillumbik comprising of 3799 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8730 Folio 330, shown as Parcel 10 on Survey Plan 23491.

Interest Acquired: That of Sutherland Homes Pty Ltd (ABN: 93089366754) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 28 April 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 373188G, Parish of Nillumbik comprising of 5116 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8730 Folio 331, shown as Parcel 29 on Survey Plan 23492.

Interest Acquired: That of Sharleena Nominees Pty Ltd (ACN: 005436082) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 125944, Parish of Morang comprising of 1383.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 5044 Folio 641, shown as Parcel 79 on Survey Plan 23495.

Interest Acquired: That of Debra Jayne Villani and Rodney Stuart Villani and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 28 April 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 10 on Plan of Subdivision 009993, Parish of Morang comprising of 538 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 7854 Folio 006, shown as Parcel 99 on Survey Plan 23496.

Interest Acquired: That of Desmond Clive McQueen and Sarah Elizabeth McQueen and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 10 on Plan of Subdivision 009993, Parish of Morang comprising of 538 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 7854 Folio 006, shown as Parcel 99 on Survey Plan 23496.

Interest Acquired: That of Pollards Sawdust Supplies Pty Ltd (ABN: 85057613822) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 28 April 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 122524, Parish of Morang comprising 19.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9237 Folio 836, shown as Parcel 81 on Survey Plan 23495.

Interest Acquired: That of Michael Viola and Kellie Megan Viola and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 133718U, Parish of Morang comprising 2216.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09569 Folio 404, shown as Parcel 61 on Survey Plan 23494.

Interest Acquired: That of Giuseppe Pasquale Alvaro and Anna Maria Alvaro and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca Dated 28 April 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 157900W, Parish of Morang comprising 595.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9415 Folio 985, shown as Parcel 95 on Survey Plan 23496.

Interest Acquired: That of Daryl Wayne Coon and Trudy Jayne Coon and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2017

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
()	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au